



\$~112

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14422/2023**
MANJIT SINGH PUNIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Shreenath A. Khemka and
Mr.Ganesh A. Khemka, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Virender Pratap Singh
Charak & Ms.Shubhra
Parashar, Advs along with
Sub Ram Niwas, HQ DGBR

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

1. The counter affidavit filed by the respondents has been returned under objections. The learned counsel for the respondents shall have the same placed on record after removing the objections. Delay in filing the counter affidavit, if any, shall be treated as condoned.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks of the receipt of the counter affidavit.
3. List along with W.P.(C) 13546/2023 on 9th October, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 24, 2025/rv/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any