



\$~33 to 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13546/2023

HARI PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

34

+ W.P.(C) 14422/2023

MANJIT SINGH PUNIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh
Charak, Ms. Shubhra Parashar,
Ms. Shailja Chandna, Advs.

35

+ W.P.(C) 15860/2023

SANJEET SINGH TOMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Khatanl, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Mr.
Kunal Dixit, Mr. Arun Kumar
Yadav, Mrr. Harsh Kumar
Singh, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa,
Advs.



36

+ W.P.(C) 2570/2024

RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh
Rudy, Ms. Usha Jamnal, Mr.
Mohammad Junaid Mahmood,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM
2. List on 18th December, 2025

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/prg/k