



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14422/2023**

MANJIT SINGH PUNIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Ganesh A. Khemka, Mr.
Shreenath A. Khemka and Ms.
Vidhi Gupta, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Virendra Pratap Singh
Charak, Mr. Vivek Nagar and
Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **18.12.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed the counter affidavit, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of six weeks.
3. List on 29th April, 2026, along with W.P.(C) 13546/2023, titled ***Hari Prasad Singh and Ors. v. Union of India and Ors..***

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/ys/P/DG