



\$~33 to 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13546/2023

HARI PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr Ganesh A Khemka, Mr Shreenath
A Khemka, Mr Sarthak Sharma, Ms
Vidhi Gupta, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC with Ms.
Santha Smruthi, Advocate

34

+ W.P.(C) 14422/2023

MANJIT SINGH PUNIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr Ganesh A Khemka, Mr Shreenath
A Khemka, Mr Sarthak Sharma, Ms
Vidhi Gupta, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak
and Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Advocates
for R/UOI

35

+ W.P.(C) 15860/2023

SANJEET SINGH TOMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr Ganesh A Khemka, Mr Shreenath
A Khemka, Mr Sarthak Sharma, Ms
Vidhi Gupta, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Husain Adil Taqvi, Sr.
Panel Counsel with Mr. Vivek Nagar,
GP and Ms. Kumail Fatima, Ms.



Waseem, Ms. Soumya Saxena, Mr.
Hamza Sanya Prasad, Advocates for
R/UIO

36

+ W.P.(C) 2570/2024

RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr Ganesh A Khemka, Mr Shreenath
A Khemka, Mr Sarthak Sharma, Ms
Vidhi Gupta, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri, Mr.
Abhinav Mall, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

1. Rejoinders in W.P.(C) 14422/2023, W.P.(C) 15860/2023 and W.P.(C) 2570/2024 are stated to be on record. Delay in filing the rejoinders stands condoned.
2. Office objections, if any, be removed within two weeks, failing which the rejoinders shall not be taken into consideration.
3. List on 10th September, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 29, 2026/pr/ok